

**LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY:** We warrant that THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>M</sup> will be free from manufacturing defects for the life of the product. For as long as you own the product, we will replace any defective part of THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>M</sup> without charge to you. Simply call or contact us at our main office to make arrangements to send back the defective device for replacement.

Replacement of this product is our only duty. We make no other express warranty, including any warranty of merchantability of THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup> or its fitness for any particular purpose. We do not warrant that THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup> will always prevent or deter any burglary, hold-up or other such event. We do not warrant that THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup> cannot be defeated or that it will always operate. This warranty does not cover repairs that are needed because of an accident, your failure to follow the installation instructions properly, your failure to properly use THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup>, including but not limited to any attempt to use it on a lock or locking system for which it is not intended, or any other reason except a defect in manufacturing. WE ARE NOT LIABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, and some states do not allow the exclusion or the limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. The warranty above gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which may vary from state to state.

WARNING! We hereby advise you that no lock system, including adding THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup> to an existing lock and deadbolt system, can provide complete security by itself. Although THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup> is designed to provide an extra measure of protection to your door lock and deadbolt, THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup> may be defeated by forcible or technical means, or evaded by entry elsewhere on your property. No lock system, even in combination with THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>™</sup>, can substitute for caution, awareness of your environment and common sense. Builders hardware is available in multiple performance grades to suit the application. In order to enhance security and reduce risk, you should consult a qualified locksmith or other security professional.

**WARNING!** We strongly recommend you do NOT leave children or disabled persons alone in a one-exit dwelling, apartment or room and have them put THE LOCK LOCKER<sup>TM</sup> in place to lock themselves in. In the event of an emergency situation that may necessitate their leaving the premises quickly, or that may necessitate that you or emergency responders enter the premises quickly, young children and/or disabled persons may not have the presence of mind or manual dexterity under stressful circumstances to release the device, regardless of its simplicity.

**WARNING!** This product is NOT a toy. The Lock Locker<sup>™</sup> contains magnets. If several magnets are swallowed, they could get stuck in the intestine and cause perilous complications.

If The Lock Locker<sup>™</sup> fits tightly, does not keep deadbolt knob from turning or is difficult to remove in any way DO NOT USE. Please call for help determining if The Lock Locker<sup>™</sup> will work with your particular lock.

Contact: (855) 777-2948 or customercare@thelocklocker.com



www.**thelocklocker**.com

Life Simply Inc. 5200 Clark Ave. #1131 Lakewood, CA 90714-1131